
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3330
ANSWERED ON:21.12.2004
DEVELOPMENT OF CITIES
Athawale Shri Ramdas

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cities developed as on date under the provision of providing civic amenities to poor persons of tribal areas especially, State-wise and funds spent for this purpose;

(b) the funds allocated for this purpose during the last three years, city-wise; and

(c) the detaiIs of work in this regard, c i ty-wi se alongwith the achievements of target?

Answer
MINISTER OF PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): This Ministry does not administer any scheme for providing civic amenities specifically to poor persons of tribal areas.

(b)&(c): Question does not arise in view of reply at (a) above.
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